New Hass hire

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Department of Transportation

Victoria F. Sheehan _ Witliam Cass, P.E.
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu Bureau of Construction
and the Honorable Council December 9, 2019
State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

1. Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with Pike Industries, inc. of Belmont,
NH (Vendor 177300), on the basis of a low bid of $6,839,152.50 for incremental widening and overlay of I-
93 to a four lane facility from Exit 1 in Salem to just north of Exit 3 in Windham, from the date of Governor
and Council approval through August 28, 2020, unless extended by the Department in accordance with the
Standard Specifications. 100% Federal Funds.

Funding is available in State Fiscal Year 2020 and Fiscal Year 2021 as follows, with the ability to adjust
encumbrances through the Budget Office between State Fiscal Years if needed and justified:

Funding is available as follows: FY 2020 FY 2021
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $3,253,839.07 $1,231,047.40

04-96-96-963515-5211
TIFIA Construction
400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $2,354,266.03

2. Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $341,957.63 be approved for payment of latent
conditions, which may appear during the construction of the project. The contingency requested is 5% of the

contract amount,

Funding is available as follows: FY 2020 FY 2021
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments - $341,957.63

EXPLANATION

This project is part of the State’s Ten Year Transportation [mprovement Plan. This project involves
addressing the 1-93 NB and SB mainline construction elements to allow implementation of the full four lane
facility from Exit 1 in Salem to just north of Exit 3 in Windham (approximately 6.1 miles along 1-93 NB and
4.8 miles along 1-93 SB). This work includes pavement widening, drainage, guardrail, pavement markings
and signing elements. Additionally, the work includes completing the corridor wide ITS hardwire



Page 2

infrastructure elements, extending to just north of Exit 5, for an overall project limit of work of
approximately 14.4 miles.

These improvements are part of the overall Salem-Manchester [-93 expansion project. This project is the last
in a long series of construction projection which completes the 4-lane construction (pavement, markings, and
signage) from Exit 1 through Exit 5.

The proposed contingency amount is 5% of the contract amount. This is to account for unanticipated traffic
control plan adjustments/modifications, and coordination efforts with the on-going 13933A and 14633D
Contracts.

The Cantractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the Attorney
General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are available and
the bid reasonably conforms to the engineer’s estimate in accordance with State procedure. Copies of the
fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the Department of Administrative
Service's Office, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will be on file at the Department of
Transportation.

This project funding is as follows: Construction Items are 100% Transportation Infrastructure Finance
Innovation Act (TIFIA) Credit up to $2,354,266.03, with the remainder as 80% Federal Aid with 20%
Tumpike Toll Credits, effectively using 100% Federal Funds.

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract Supplemental
Sheet and a map indicating the location of the project.

Your approval of this resolution is respectfully requested.

Sincerely,

Lo & s

Victoria F. Sheehan
Commissioner

VFS/pcj

Department Estimate: $8,979,104.50

Contract Amount: $6,839.152.50
Under Estimate: $2,139,952.00
Attachments



New Hampihive ABC Bid Data

- ) SALEM TO MANCHESTER
Department of Transportation 14633y
A004(438)
— — )
PROJECT: SALEMTO MANCHESTER Awarded To: PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 14633) : 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:  A004(438) BELMONT, NH 03220
DATE BIDS OPEN: October 24, 2019, 2:00 -
SCOPE OF WORK: Exit 1 to Exit 5 - Construct 4th lane northbound and southbound Amount:  $6,839,152.50 Certified by: PETER.E STAMNAS
COMPLETION DATE: August 28, 2020 Award Date: Diroctor o Project Development
LOCATION: Rockingham
Summary of Bidders

Contractor . . . Bid Amount Rank
IPIKE |NDUSTR|ES INC“ :7‘{-. ST . Tu ,"':_'.‘F'.. o L .'—-.'r""-':' N \‘ ":--_ ) .. - ) ) 56.8_39,:1 52.'510 TR - A

3EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT NH 03220 IR s N - T S B O e I
WEAVER BROS. CONST, CO., INC. $7,230,620.25 B

1629 RTE 3A, BOW NH 03304

Tuesday, November 5, 2019
« Page 1 of 11



= T e
BELMONT. NH 01220 BOW, NH 03304
frem No. Description Unht Quantity | unit Prica | Totat Unit Price | votai Unkt Price | rotal
Items
2011 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) A 23 $25,000.00 $5.750.00 $35,000,00 $8,050.00 $62,000.00 $14.260.00
201.881 INVASIVE SPECIES GONTROL TYPE | sY 100.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $425 3425.00 $15.00 $1,500.00
201.882 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I sy 100.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 “7s $475.00 $25.00 $2,500.00
0232 FILL AND ABANDON STRUCTURE oy 80.00 $350.00 $21.000.00 $650.00 $39,000.00 $375.00 $22,500.00
2027 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL W 5,700.00 $4.00 $38,800.00 $75 $36,375.00 $5.00 $48,500.00
20274 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BARRIER LF 70.00 $24.00 $5.480.00 $40.00 $10,800.00 $50.00 $13,50000
202.83501 REMOVE AND SALVAGE WIRELESS ANTENNA u 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1.000.00 $1.000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
202.83502 REMOVE AND SALVAGE MIRELESS ANTENNA v 1.00 $2,500.00 | $2.500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 33,000.00
202.83503 REMOVE AND SALVAGE WIRELESS ANTENNA v 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000,00
20283504 REMOVE AND SALVAGE WIRELESS ANTENNA v .00 $2.500.00 $2,500.00 $1.000.00 $1.000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00
0283505 REMOVE AND SALVAGE WIRELESS ANTENNA u 1.00 $2.500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 £3,000.00 $3,000.00
202.83508 REMOVE AND SALVAGE WIRELESS ANTENNA v 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3.000.00 $3.000.00
202841 REMOVAL OF PULL BOX EA 3.00 $200.00 $500.00 $850,00 $2.550.00 $350.00 $1,050.00
2031 COMMON EXCAVATION % 5,700.00 $18.00 $102.600,00 $55.00 $313,500.00 $19.00 $108,300,00
2035525 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN PLATFORM u 260 $1,400,00 $2.800.00 $1.500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 £8,000.00
2035561 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED u 13.00 $1,750,00 $22,750.00 $1.650.00 $21,450.00 $1,750.00 $22,750,00
2038 EMBANKMENTAN-PLACE (F) cY 359.00 $20.00 $7.180.00 $35.00 $12.565.00 $28.00 $10,052.00
208,204 GRANULAR BACKFLL (BRIDGE) (F) cy 106.00 $49.00 - $5,194.00 $56.00 $5,830.00 $55.00 $5,830.00
209.61 LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE BACKFILL cv 170.00 $400.00 $68,000.00 $100.00 $17,000.00 $230.00 $39,100.00
24, FINE GRADING - v 1.00 $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $75,00000 $75,000.00 $160.000.00 $160,000,00
30432 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING TON 247500 $30.00 $55,250.00 $35.00 $76,125.00 $23.00 $50,025,00
304.41 CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR SHIM cv a10.00 $36.00 $20,160.00 $60.00 $48,600.00 $4285 $34.708.50
03 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD TON 200.00 $65.00 $19,000.00 $105.00 $21,000.00 $80.00 $16,000.00
403.11001 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD TON . 20,500.00 $80.00 $1,640,000.00 $74.00 $1,517,000.00 $82.00 $1,681,000.00
{aCKIA TIER 1)

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 130.00 $200.00 $26,000.00 $225.00 $29,250.00 $130.00 $16,900.00
w034 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV} TON 20,500.00 $2.50 $51,250.00 £.00 $61,500.00 $1.85 $32.825.00
e PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE L 258,500.00 50.60 $153,900.00 $0.24 $61,560.00 $0.26 $68,690.00
4022 ASPHALY EMULSION FOR TAGK COAT GAL 14,500.00 $4.50 $55,250.00 $3.50 $50,750.00 $3.85 $55,625.00
“r. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES sy 94,000.00 $3.00 $282,000.00 5250 $235,000.00. $1.65 $155,100.00
a7Ate RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE LF 200,000.00 30,65 $13000000| $0.24 $48,000.00 $0.20 $40.000.00

Tuesday, Novernber 5, 2019

Page 2 of 11



PMAE PIE NDUSTRIES, INC. WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD 1423 RTE 1A
| i 1229 BOW. NH 03304

ftem No. Description Unit Quantity 4 Unit Price Total Unit Price Totad Unit Price Total

504.1 COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) cy 98.00 $35.00 $3,430.00 345.00 $4,410,00 $100.00 $9,800.00

584.62 LIGHTING SYSTEM CONNECTION ] 1.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $30.000.00 £30,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

5321 SLOPE PAVING WITH CONCRETE (F) sY £38.00 $175.00 $111,650.00 $40.00 $25,520.00 $90.00 $57,420.00

E04.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 40.00 $250.00 $10,000.00 $145.00 $5,800.00 $190.00 $7,600.00

604.4 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP LF 45.00 $550.00 $24,750.00 $1,000.00 $45,000.00 $405.00 3$18,225.00
INLET

508.012 WEX9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM EA 410.00 $20.00 $8,200,00 $100.00 $41,000.00 $110.00 $45,100.00
GUARDRAIL POSTS

408,12031 BEAM GUARDRAIL (THRIE BEAM-MODIFIED) LF 25.00 $100.00 $2,500.00 $40.00 $1,000.00 $50.00 $1,250.00
INCLUDING TRANS SECT, STEEL POSTS

806.1254 BEAM GUARDRAIL {TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) v 47.00 $3,300.00 $155,100.00 $4,000.00 $188,000.00 $4,200.00 $197,400.00
(STEEL POST)

808427 BEAM GUARDRAIL {TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL U 7.00 $1,500.00 $10.500.00 $900.00 $5,300.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00
POST)} :

606141 BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS) LF 35.00 $30.00 $1,050.00 $38.00 $1,330.00 340.00 $1,400.00

50618001 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK LF 175.00 $25.00 $4.375.00 $28.00 $4,900.00 $30.00 $5,250.00
[STEEL POST} i

606,312 SINGLE FACED TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL POST 3.00 $4,300.00 $12,900.00 $4,500.00 $13,500,00 $5,000.00 $15,000,00

606.33238 SINGLE-FACED THRIE BEAM TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL u 1.00 $4.500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
POST (MODIFIED)

606.41151 54" SINGLE FACED, SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER v 4.00 $15,000.00 $60,000.00 $5,500.00 $22,000,00 $4,750.00 $19,000.00
TO BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, PRECAST

606.41351 54~ SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE-FACED, LF 520.00 $210.00 $109,200.00 $165.00 $85,800.00 $140.00 $72,800.00
PRECAST

806417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 6,000,00 $40,00 $240,000.00 31575 $94,500.00 $20.00 $120,000.00

806.84 ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS u 1.00 $1.750.00 $1,750.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

60091 RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL LF 9,200.00 $38.00 $348,600.00 $16.00 $147,200.00 $17.50 $161,000.00

606912 RESETTING DOUBLE-FACED GUARDRAIL (STEEL POST) LF 3,550.00 | $40.00 $142,000.00 $19.00 $67,450.00 $21.00 $74,550.00

50891254 RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE TL. 3 EAGRT) (STEEL u 2.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $1.400.00 $2.800.00 31,500.00 $3,000.00
POST)

504.9523 TEMP, IKPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE ] 5.00 $10,000.00 $50,000,00 $3,000,00 $15,000.00 $6,750,00 $33,750,00
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3

s09.811 BITUMINOUS CURRB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL) LF 7.450.00 $5.00 $37,250.00 $9.00 367,050.00 $5.50 $40.975.00

14,0430 3-CELL FABRIC INNERDUCT FOR 4" CONDUIT LF 6,400.00 $20.00 $128,000.00 $5.30 $33,920.00 $8.00 $51,200.00

514,331 3" STEEL CONDUIT LF 20.00 $35.00 $700.00 $52.00 $1,060.00 £34.00 $680.00

514,512 CONCRETE PULL BOX 18 EA 4.00 $850.00 $3,400.00 $834.00 $3,336.00 $850.00 $3,400.00

14,5181 CONCRETE ABER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT 487 XA8™ X435 1} 19.00 $4,500.00 | $85,500.00 $4,890.00 $92,910.00 $7,600.00 $144.400.00

814.51823 CONCRETE FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT 48" X96" X428 u . 100 $5,000.00 $8.000.00 $6.910.00 $5.910.00 $9,900.00 $9,900.00

514.523 MOLDED PULL BOX 17°X30" EA .00 $650.00 $1,850.00 $1,060,00 $3,180,00 $550.00 - $1,650.00

E14.73114 ¥ PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 44 LF 330.00 $26.00 $9,880.00 $21.50 $8,170.00 $18.00 $6,840.00

§14,73118 3" PVYC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80 LF 440.00 $35.00 $15,400.00 $22.50 39,800.00 $30.00 $13,200,00

814.74214 47 2-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 LF 50.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $37.00 $1,850.00 $21.00 $1,050,00

Tuestay, Novemiber 5, 2019

. Pogelof 1l



PASE POE INDUSTRIES, INC. WEAVER BROS. CONAT. CO., INC,
¥ RO, WH 23230 DOw, o1 03304

ttem No. Description Unit Quantity Unlt Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
147421 4= 2-DUCT HDPE CONDUIT, SDR 13.5 LF 4,300.00 $30.00 $129,000.00 £32.00 $137,600,00 $36.00 $154,800.00
8150301 TRAFAC SIGN TYPE C : SF 177.00 $70.00 $12,390.00 $128,00 $22,656.00 $138.00 $24.428.00
5150601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 177.00 $50.00 $£,850.00 $23.50 $4,159.50 $25.50 $4.513.50
515.144 RELOCATE SIGN TYPE AA TO FULL TRAFFIC SIGN v 1.00 $4,750.00 $4,750,00 $7,000.00 $7.000.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00

STRUCTURE
81861 _ UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE s £00,000.00 $1.00 $500,000.00 $1.00 $500,000.00 $1.00 $500,000.00
8187 FLAGGERS HR 120,00 $32.00 $10,240.00 $4200 $13,440.00 $44,00 $14,060,00
8191 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC v 1.00 $289,100.00 $289,100.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $305,000.00 $305,000,00
819.25 PORTAHBLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN u 200 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $12.500.00 $25,000.00
810279 AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN ] 4.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $7,750,00 $31,000,00
619.83 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 u 2.00 $40,000.00 $80,000.00 $19,500.00 $39,000.00 £25,000.00 $50.000.00
8211 RETROREFLECTIVE MEDIAN BARRIER DELINEATOR EA 8.00 $30.00 $240.00 $125.00 $1,000.00 $40,00 $320.00
8212 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR EA 105.00 $5.50 $577.50 $5.30 $556,50 $575 $503.75
1.3 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 170.00 $50.00 $8,500.00 $53,00 $9,010.00 $58.00 $9,860.00
52132 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 2.00 $52.00 $468.00 $58.50 $526.50 $65.00 $535.00
s21.81 FIBER OPTIC DELINEATOR EA 28.00 $75.00 $1,950.00 $90.50 $2,352.00 $90,00 $2,340.00
e28.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 41,000.00 $2.50 $102,500.00 $1.30 $53,300,00 $1.75 $71,750.00
6320104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4~ LINE LF 5,300.00 $0.45 $2,385.00 $0.20 $1.060,00 $0.18 $854.00
8320108 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, &* LINE LF 350,000.00 30.25 $87.500.00 $0,22 $77,000.00 $0.22 $77,000.00
6321108 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE | LF #7,500,00 $2.50 $218,750,00 $0.85 $74,375.00 $1.25 $108,375,00

{REMOVABLE) 6" LINE
6323108 ZELROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, §” LF 2,500.00 $2.00 $5,000.00 $1.90 $4,750,00 $1.05 $2,825.00
632312 monenscn THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12 LF 12,000.00 $5.00 $60,000.00 $3.80 $45,600.00 875 $45,000.00
832911 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12~ WIDE & UNDER LF 14,000.00 $1.00 $14,000.00 30,54 $7.560,00 80.75 $10,500.00
845.44 TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE sY 14,500.00 $3.00 $43.500.00 £2.10 $30,450.00 $2.15 $31,175.00

FRIENDLY) . ’
845512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 1,000.00 $5.50 $16,500.00 $4.60 $13,800.00 $5.50 $16,500.00
845,531 SILT FENCE LF 10,000.00 $4.00 $40,000.00 si.70 $17,000.00 $3.00 $30,000.00
B45.611 BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM} LB 34,000.00 $1.50 $51,000.00 $1.50 $51,000.00 $1.60 $54,400.00
ST $TORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN u 1.00 $20.000.00 $20,000.00 $25,500.00 $25,500.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00
645.74 MONITORING SWFPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT HR 250.00 $70.00 $17.500.00 $69.00 $17.250,00 $72.00 $18,000.00

CONTROLS
sas2 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH A 13.50 $1,400.00 $18,900.00 $1.500.00 $20,250.00 $1,575.00 $21,262.50
8471 HUMUS oY 6,750.00 $25.00 $168,750.00 $8,50 $57,375.00 $20.00 $135,000.00
670104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING v 5.00 $15.000.00 $75,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,750.00 $63,750.00

Tuesday, November 5, 2019

Page 4 of 11



Tuesday, November 5, 2019

PS&E PRCE NOUSTREES, INC. WEAVER BROS. CONST.CO., INC.
3 EASTQATE PARK ROAD 1629 RTE 24
BELMONT, NH 03120 BOW. BH G104
ltem No, Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Totd Undt Price Total Unit Price Totad
671.503 34NCH PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80, DIRECTIONAL LF 210.00 $100.00 $21,000.00 $100.00 §21,000.00 $110.00 $23,100.00
BORE
877.48501 MOTOR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (MVDS) u 1.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $33,450.00 $33,450.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00
WITHOUT POLE
677.48502 MOTOR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (MVDS) U 1.00 $26.000.00 $26 000,00 $33,450,00 $33,450.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00
WITHOUT POLE ;
677.46503 MOTOR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (MVDS} u 1.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $33,450.00 $33,450,00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00
WITHOUT POLE
677.61012 12-STRAND SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE LF 1,380.00 $5.00 $6,900.00 $1.90 $2,622.00 $5.00 $6,900.00
677.51024 24-STRAND SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE LF 150,00 $7.00 $1,050.00 $2.40 $350.00 $5.50 $825.00
877.51072 72.STRAND SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE LF 3,150,00 $7.50 $23,625,00 $3.70 $11,655.00 $6.00 $18,900.00
677.51288 283-STRAND SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE LF 50,700.00 $10.00 $507,000.00 $5.10 $258,570.00 $7.00 $354,900.00
677.53 FIBER OPTIC $PUCE EA 814,00 $120,00 $97,660,00 $79.50 $64,713.00 $105.00 $85,470,00
677.54101 GROUND MOUNTED TS EQUIPMENT CABINET u 1.00 $15,000,00 $15,000.00 $13,300.00 $13,300.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
£77.581 FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL [12-POSITION} EA 1.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $1,860.00 $1,660.00 $2_500.00 $2,500.00
§77.562 FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL (24-POSITION) EA 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00 $2.550.00 $2,550.00
877.5822 1 GBPS FIBER ETHERNET SWITCH EA 5.00 $18,000.00 $90,000.00 $6,430.00 $32,150.00 $5,000.00 $30,000.00
877.630 METER AND DISCONNECT PEDESTAL u 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5.310.00 $5,310.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
677.64 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS) EA 1.00 $7.000,00 $7,000,00 $5,380.00 $8,380.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
877.9304 J-CONDUCTOR #4 AWG CABLE LF £00.00 $12.00 $8,000.00 $5.30 $2,650.00 $13.00 $8,500.00
873.201 IMPACT ATTENUATOR FOUNDATION PAD U 1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,660.00 $2,660.00 §5,000.00 $5.000.00
57871 RESET IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE u 1.00 $18,000.00 $18,000,00 $18,600.00 $18,600.00 $241,000,00 $21,000,00
692, MOBILIZATION u 1.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000.000.00 $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $500,000,00 $500,000.00
897,41 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,350,00 $3.350,00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
PLAN
699, MISCELLANEQUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND $ 200,000.00 $1.00 $200,000.00 $1.00 $200,000.00 $1.00 $200,000,00
SEDIMENT CONTROL
1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000,00 $1.00 $100,000.00
1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00
1010.3 QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) s 80,000.00 $1.00 $60.000.00 $1.00 $80.000,00 $1.00 $80,000.00
ASPHALT
Totats: sa 979,104.50 | - $6.839,15260 | $7.220.620.25 ]
A, Totals: | | |
Totats: | $8,979,104.50 | $6.839,152.50 | $7.230,820.25 |

Page 5of 11



New Hampshive 'PS&E Comparison

SALEM TO MANCHESTER

Department of Transportation 14633J

A004(438)

R-Bldder PSEE
A-PS&E
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Difference
Items

201.1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) A 23 $35,000.00 $8.050.00 $25,000.00 $5,750.00 $2,300.00
201.881 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE | sY 100.00 $4.25 $425.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 ($1,075.00)
201.882 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I sy 100.00 $4.75 $475.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 ($1,525.00)
202.32 FILL AND ABANDON STRUCTURE cY 60.00 $650.00)  $39,000.00 $350.00]  $21,000.00 $18,000.00
202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 9,700.00 $3.75| $36,375.00 $4.00]  $38,800.00 ($2,425.00)
202.74 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BARRIER LF 270.00 $40.00|  $10,800.00 $24.00 $6,480.00 $4,320.00
202.83501 REMOVE AND SALVAGE WIRELESS ANTENNA |U 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 ($1.500.00)
202.83502 REMOQVE AND SALVAGE WIRELESS ANTENNA |U 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 ($1,500.00)
202.83503 REMOVE AND SALVAGE WIRELESS ANTENNA {U 1.00 $1.000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 ($1,500.00)
202.83504 REMOVE AND SALVAGE WIRELESS ANTENNA |U 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 {$1,500.00}
202.83505 REMOVE AND SALVAGE WIRELESS ANTENNA |U 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 {$1,500.00)
202.83506 REMOVE AND SALVAGE WIRELESS ANTENNA (U ©1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00|  $2,500.00 $2,500.00 ($1.500.00)
202.841 REMOVAL OF PULL BOX EA 3.00 $850.00 $2,550.00 $200.00 $600.00 $1,950.00
203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION cY 5,700.00 $55.00] $313,500.00 $18.00] $102,600.00 $210,900.00
203.5525 PORTEOLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN. 1y 2.00 $1.500.00|  $3,000.00 $1,400.00|  $2,800.00 $200.00

N N -

Tuesday, November 5, 2019 ) Page 6 of 11




EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED

203.5561 U 13.00 $1,650.00]  $21,450.00 $1,750.00|  $22,750.00 (31,300.00)
203.6 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) cY 359.00 $3500 $12,565.00 $20.00 $7,180.00 $5,385.00
209.201 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F) cY 106.00 $55.00 $5,830.00 $49.00 $5,194.00 $636.00
209.61 LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE BACKFILL cY 170.00 $100.00 $17,000.00 $400.00 $68,000.00 ($51,000.00}
214, FINE GRADING U 1.00 $75,000.00|  $75.000.00]  $170,000.00| $170,000.00 ($95,000.00)
304,32 CRLSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER TON 2,175.00 $35.00| $76.125.00 $30.00] $65.250.00 $10,875.00
304.41 gﬁ]"hf"'ED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR 1~y 810.00 $60.00]  $48,600.00 $36.00|  $29,160.00 $19,440.00
403.11 HO T DI MINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE TON 200.00 $105.00|  $21.000.00 $95.00|  $19,000.00 $2,000.00
403.11001 ug}fgé’”'”o”s PAVEMENT, MACHINE TON 20,500.00 $74.00| $1,517,000.00 $80.00| $1,640,000.00 ($123,000.00)
) (QC/QA TIER 1)
403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON 130.00 $22500|  $29.250.00 $200.00]  $26,000.00 $3,250.00
403.4 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) TON 20,500.00 $3.00|  $61,500.00  $2.50|  $51,250.00 $10,250.00
4036 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 256,500.00 $0.24|  $61,560.00 $0.60| $153,900.00 ($92,340.00)
410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 14,500.00 $3.50|  $50,750.00 $4.50|  $65,250.00 ($14,500.00)
417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 94,000.00 $2.50| $235,000.00 $3.00| $282,000.00 ($47,000.00)
417.416 RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE LF 200,000.00 $0.24|  $48,000.00 $0.65| $130,000.00 ($82,000.00)
504.1 COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) cY 98.00 $45.00 $4,410.00 $35.00 $3,430.00 $980.00
564.62 LIGHTING SYSTEM CONNECTION U 1.00 $30,000.00|  $30,000.00 $50,000.00]  $50,000.00 ($20,000.00)
582.1 SLOPE PAVING WITH CONGRETE {F) SY 638.00 $40.00|  $25,520.00 $175.00] $111,650.00 ($86,130.00)
604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 40.00 $145.00 $5,800.00 $250.00 $10,000.00 ($4,200.00)
604.4 2%‘;%’;37'*”0“”3’“0“57'”3 CATCHBASIN|, ¢ 45.00 $1,000.00]  $45,000.00 $550.00|  $24,750.00 $20,250.00
INLET
606.012 ‘gg‘; STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR EA 410.00 $100.00|  $41,000.00 $20.00 $8,200.00 $32,800.00
GUARDRAIL POSTS
606.12031 BEAM GUARDRAIL (THRIE BEAM-MODIFIED) |LF 25.00 $40.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $2.500.00 ($1,500.00)
INCLUDING TRANS SECT, STEEL POSTS
L

Tuesday, November 5, 2019

Page 7 of 11



BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE

606.1254 AR TS U 47.00 $4,000.00| $188.000.00 $3,300.00| $155,100.00 $32,900.00
(STEEL POST)

606.127 ?SE%";EUARDR“‘L (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) |, 7.00 $900.00 $6,300.00 $1,500.00]  $10,500.00 ($4,200.00)
POST

606.141 BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS) LF 35.00 $38.00 $1.330.00 ~ $30.00 $1,050.00 $280.00

606.18001 glo‘?;?w GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET LF 175.00 $28.00 $4,900.00 $25.00 $4,375.00 $525.00
(STEEL POST)

606.312 S ACED TRANSITION RALL, STEEL U 3.00 $4,500.00]  $13,500.00 $4,300.00]  $12,900.00 $600.00

606.33230 g:‘:ngTi‘;EED THRIE BEAM TRANSITION U 1.00 $4,500.00 $4.500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00
POST (MODIFIED)
54" SINGLE FACED, SINGLE SLOPE

606.41151 S INGLE PACED. S U 4.00 $5,500.00]  $22,000.00 $15,000.00|  $60,000.00 ($38,000.00)
TO BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, PRECAST

606.41351 |34 SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER, i p 520.00 $165.00)  $85,800.00 $210.00 $109,200.00 ($23,400.00)
PRECAST
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR .

606.417 P RTEBLE SONCH LF 6,000.00 $15.75|  $94,500.00 $40.00| $240,000.00 ($145,500.00)

606.84 ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL WICRT [y, 1.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $50.00

606.91 RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL LF 9,200.00 $16.00| $147.200.00 $38.00| $349,600.00 ($202.400.00)

606.912 (RSETSEEE{T,','}‘)%%OUBL” ACED GUARDRAIL |, ¢ 3,550.00 $19.00}  $67.450.00 $40.00| $142,000.00 ($74,550.00)
RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPETL 3 l

606.91254 EroRT (e U 2.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
POST)

$506.9523 TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE U 5.00 $3,000.00]  $15,000.00 $10,000.00]  $50,000.00 (335,000.00)
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3

609.811 BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL) LF 7,450.00 $9.00 $67,050.00 $5.00 $37,250.00 $29,800.00

614.0438 3-CELL FABRIC INNERDUCT FOR 4" CONDUIT |LF 6,400.00 $5.30 $33,820.00 $20.00 $128,000.00 ($94,080.00)

614.331 |3~ sTEEL conpurT LF 20.00 $53.00 $1.060.00 $35.00 $700.00 $360.00

614.512 CONCRETE PULL BOX 18" EA 4.00 $834.00 $3,336.00 $850.00 $3,400.00 ($64.00)

614.51821 fg’.;‘fa'fxELE FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT U 19.00 $4,890.00  $92,910.00 $4,500.00|  $85,500.00 $7,410.00

61451823 Sg.,’;‘gs'ixﬂrg. FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT U 1.00 $6,910.00 $6,910.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $910.00

614.523 MOLDED PULL BOX 17°X307 EA 3.00 $1,060.00 $3,180.00 $650.00 $1,850.00 $1,230.00

_ L .

Tuesday, November §, 2019

Page 8 of 11



614.73114  |3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 LF 380.00 $21.50]  $8.170.00 $26.00|  $9,880.00 ($1,710.00)
61473118  |3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80 LF 440.00 $2250]  $9,900.00 $35.00|  $15,400.00 (85,500.00)
614.74214 4" 2-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 LF 50.00 $37.00 $1,850.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $100.00
614.74221 4* 2-DUCT HDPE CONDUIT, SDR 13.5 LF 4,300.00 $32.00] $137,600.00 $30.00| $129.000.00 $8,600.00
615.0301 TRAFFIC SIGNTYPEC SF 177.00 $128.00| "$22,656.00 $70.00| - $12,390.00 $10,266.00
6150601  |TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE.CC SF 177.00 $2350|  $4,159.50 $50.00|  $8,850.00 ($4,690.50)
615.144 g%,g’c“ﬁe“‘ TYPEAATO FULLTRAFFIC |, 1.00 $7,00000]  $7.000.00 $4,750.00|  $4,750.00 $2,250.00
STRUCTURE
618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 560.000.00 $1.00 ) $500,000.00 $1.00 $500,000.00 $0.00
618.7 FLAGGERS HR 320.00 $42.00]  $13,440.00 $32.00|  $10,240.00 $3,200.00
619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 100  $400,000.00| $400,000.00|  $289.100.00| $289,100.00 $110,900.00
619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 2.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 ($32,000.00)
619.279 AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED U 4.00 $4,500.00|  $18.000.00 $10,000.00(  $40,000.00 ($22,000.00)
619.63 TRoTROURTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR. [y 2.00 $19,500.00|  $39,000.00 $40,000.00|  $80,000.00 ($41,000.00)
621.1 RE T RORCTLECTIVE MEDIAN BARRIER EA 8.00 $125.00|  $1,000.00 $30.00 $240.00 $760.00
621.2 -|RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL EA 105.00 $5.30 $556.50 $5.50 $577.50 ($21.00)
621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 170.00 $53.00|  $9,010.00 $50.00|  $8,500.00 $510.00
621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 9.00 $58.50 $526.50 $52.00 $468.00 $58.50
621.61 FIBER CPTIC DELINEATOR EA 26.00 $90.50 $2,353.00 $75.00 $1,950.00 $403.00
628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 41,000.00 $1.30|  $53,300.00 $2.50| $102,500.00 ($49,200.00)
632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING. ', ¢ 5,300.00 $0.20|  $1,060.00 $0.45 $2,385.00 ($1,325.00)
632.0106 R OREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING. &y ¢ 350,000.00 $0.22]  $77,000.00 $0.25|  $87.500.00 ($10,500.00)
632.1106 IF’REFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE |, ¢ 87,500.00 $0.85|  $74,375.00 $2.50 $218,750.00 | ($144,375.00)
" {REMOVABLE) 6" LINE
632.3106 ;ﬂm“‘g SEECT- THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 2,500.00 $1.90 $4,750.00 $2.00 $5,000.00 ($250.00)

LINE

Tuesday, November 5, 2019

Page 9 of 11



RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE.

632.3112 MARKING, 12 LF 12,000.00 $3.80|  $45,600.00 $5.00]  $60,000.00 ($14,400.00)
LINE

632.911 g%ﬂg‘gxﬁ PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12"WIDE |, £ 14,000.00 $0.54 $7,560.00 $1.00|  $14,000.00 (36.440.00)

645.44 E"fgﬁﬁg“‘* SLOPE MATTING TYPE D SY 14,500.00 $2.10|  $30,450.00 $3.00]  $43,500.00 ($13,050.00)
FRIENDLY)

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 3,000.00 $4.60 $13,800.00 $6.50] $16,500.00 ($2,700.00)

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 10,000.00 $1.70|  $17.000.00 $4.00|  $40,000.00 ($23,000.00)

645.611 BONDED FIBER MATRIX {BFM) LB 34,000.00 $1.50]  $51,000.00 $1.500  $51,000.00 $0.00

645.7 _ ,5,&’,5”‘ WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION |, 1.00 $25,500.00|  $25,500.00 $20,000.00|  $20,000.00 $5,500.00

645.71 gggggr’}}"c SWPPP AND EROSION AND HR 250.00 $69.00  $17,250.00 $70.00|  $17,500.00 ($250.00)
CONTROLS

646.2 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH A 13.50 $1,500.00|  $20,250.00 $1.400.00,  $18,900.00 $1,350.00

647.1 HUMUS cY 6,750.00 $8.50|  $57,375.00] $25.00| $168,750.00 ($111,375.00)

670.104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING U 5.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $75,000.00 ($60,000.00)
3-INCH PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80,

671.603 SINCH VG O LF 210.00 $100.00|  $21,000.00 $100.00{  $21,000.00 $0.00
BORE

677.46501 mos';‘ VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM U 1.00 $33,450.00]  $33,450.00 $26,000.00]  $26,000.00 $7.450.00
WITHOUT POLE

677.46502 m%? VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM U 1.00 $33,450.00]  $33,450.00 $26,000.00|  $26,000.00 $7.450.00
WITHOUT POLE

677.46503 m%? VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM U 1.00 $33,450.00]  $33.450.00 $35,000.00|  $35,000.00 ($1,550.00)
WITHOUT POLE

677.51012 &glg""" SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC LF 1,380.00 $1.90 $2,622.00 $5.00 $6,900.00 ($4.278.00)

677.51024 245 TRAND SINGLE MODE FISER OPTIC LF 150.00 $2.40 $360.00 $7.00 $1,050.00 ($690.00)

67751072  |[ZSTRAND SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC LF 3,150.00 $3.70|  $11,655.00 $7.50| $23,625.00 ($11,970.00)

677.51288 éi“éfgm“o SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC LF 50,700.00 $5.10 $258,570.00 $10.00| $507,000.00 ($248.430.00)

77.53 FIBER OPTIC SPLICE EA 814.00 $79.50  $64,713.00 $120.00|  $97.680.00 ($32,967.00)

677.54101 GROUND MOUNTED ITS EQUIPMENT CABINET [U 1.00 $13,300.00|  $13,300.00 $15,000.00]  $15,000.00 ($1,700.00)

Tuesday, November 5, 2019

Page 10 of 11



677.561 FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL (12-POSITION)  |EA 1.00 $1,860.00 $1,860.00 $2,300.00 $2.,300.00 ($440.00)
677.562 FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL (24-POSITION)  |EA 1.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 ($3.850.00)
677.5822 1 GBPS FIBER ETHERNET SWITCH EA 5.00 $6,430.00 $32,150.00 $18,000.00 $90,000.00 ($57.850.00)
677.6301 METER AND DISCONNECT PEDESTAL U 1.00 $5,310.00 $5,310.00 $10.000.00] $10,000.00 ($4,690.00)
677.64 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS) EA 1.00 $6,380.00 $6;380.00 $7,000.00 $7.000.00 ($620.00)
677.9304 3-CONDUCTOR #4 AWG CABLE LF 500.00 $5.30 $2,650.00 $12.00 $6,000.00 ($3.350.00)
678.201 IMPACT ATTENUATOR FOUNDATION PAD U 1.00 $2,660.00 $2,6680.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 ($1,340.00)
678.71 RESET IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE u 1.00 $18,600.00]  $18,600.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $600.00
692. MOBILIZATION u 1.00 $450,000.00] $450,000.00f $1,000,000.00| $1,000,000.00 ($550,000.00)
INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND
697.11 MANAGEMENT U 1.00 $3,350.00 $3,350.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 ($1,650.00)
PLAN
699. MISCELLANEQUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND |$ 200,000.00 $1.00] $200,000.00 $1.00] $200,000.00 $0.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL
1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 100,000.00 $1.00] $100,000.00 $1.00] $100,000.00 $0.00
10102 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT 3 50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00|  $50,000.00 $0.00
1010.3 %@&T}Y CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE | 80,000.00 $1.00|  $80,000.00 $1.00|  $80,000.00 $0.00
ASPHALT
Total: $6,839,152.50 $8,979,104.50 (32,139,952.00)

Tuesday, November 5, 2019

Page 11 of 11



SALEM-MANCHESTER
A004(438)
: 14633J

August 9,2019

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION: This project involves addressing the 1-93 NB and SB mainline construction elements
to allow implementation of the full four lane facility from Exit 1 in Salem to just north of Exit 3 in
Windham (approximately 6.1 miles along 1-93 NB and 4.8 miles along 1-93 SB). This work includes
pavement, drainage, guardrail, pavement markings and signing elements. Additionally, the work
includes completing the corridor wide ITS hardwire infrastructure elements, extending to just north of
Exit S, for an overall project limit of work of approximately 14.4 miles.

FEDERAL FUNDING: Funding for the Construction Items are 100% Transportation Infrastructure
Finance Innovation Act (TIFIA) Credit up to $209,441.89, with the remainder as 80% Federal Aid
(Program: NHS) with 20% Turnpike Toll Credits. Construction Engineering (CE) is 80% Federal Aid
(Program: NHS) with 20% Turnpike Toll Credits. Debt Service is State funded with SB 367 revenue.

CONTINGENCY: The contingency amount is proposed to be 5% of the contract amount. This is
necessary to account for unanticipated TCP adjustments/modifications, and coordination efforts with the
on-going 13933A and 14633D Contracts.

PROJECT INITIATED: State’s 10-Year Transportation Improvement Plan.

PROJECT EXPLANATION: These improvements are part of the overall Salem-Manchester 1-93
expansion project. This project completes the 4-lane construction (pavement, markings, and signage)
from Exit 1 through Exit 5.

TRAFFIC IMPLICATIONS: The fourth lane implementation work will be prosecuted from the existing
median side shoulder reducing the shoulder width to 4 feet as required, utilizing traffic control barrier as
specified in the Plans. Existing travel lanes on I-93 (NB and SB) will be maintained at all times (except
as follows). Lane closures will bé allowed on I-93 for certain construction activities, utilizing
Uniformed Officers with Vehicles, as approved, and as specified in the TCP. Smart Work Zones are in
place along the corridor, including the proposed work area for this project (under the Salem-Manchester
14633Z contract).

FINAL COMPLETION DATE: August 28, 2020

$:\Global\B 14-FinanceContracts\Contracts\SPI1S-Map\14633J SP1S.DOC



SALEM/MANCHES TER_,-.:

INTERSTATE 93

RN —
SV \“*“nEsEgmzA

\ ' 14633F

%;\:;;’\ _‘G\‘ :‘l\'.ﬂ.\_‘ \, o tll dsPo

;oSBT aNESG

) ';_’?:’,:::{“ v

\r N RN¢ \ i
':- ) VP <\ ' i.
L O NID ND E; &
? TAE33 oA RS R
\.‘ . ";_‘u_;( 1 \

> o l‘;".r‘t
1§ S48 'W-',l' \
1) /

u "f— ""h“ ]28}. Ve : \ Y "? ",-'.'/L b'/,( ,28 ‘\
‘\ it T N
"f TGN N0 Y e
G ‘1, AN i, el Pon
Rops 14633D N IRRE S f INED
;?. ,f AN -GYL
FIEEDT LSRN W
SR AT (146338 , Nl
-.ﬁ?’f T ,‘* g N --'Ir 1 7 S o)

v b
N hid ’&{(
f

1 4633J

‘ T “*7‘

‘-"J\

& ’ﬁ_‘l
\a

YA

13933G/H ), Bz

X\Z2113933D i

fﬁ
a d%ﬂhn;.akPoqa
By iFe
e ““?‘f ”mﬁ“’ :
‘n-‘.l

'evo.'\’ "m "Kﬁé
“LA N

\,@
) ?#f} -
ﬂ ¥ } e

LIE M

LEGEND
——- Streams
{1 water-Bodies

= | }S Routes
State Routes

New Hampshive

Department of Transportation

== |nterstates
Local Roads
— — — Town Boundary

o State# 14633J
: Federal# A004 (438)

'LOCATION MAP




) (-]
ACORD
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MWDD/YYYY)
11/20/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificato holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjact to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

Pike Industries, Inc. {020-BEL)

3 Eastgate Park Road INSURER € :
Belmont NH 03220 INSURER D ;
INSURERE :
INSURER F :

PRODUCER | iberty Mutual Insurance Co. National Insurance East | naMe.— Valgrie Reece
2000 Westwood Dr. PHONE 513-867.3822 | FA% woy:
Wausau, Wi 54401 s Oldcastle.carts@LibertyMutual.com
INSURER(S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAKC #
www LibertyMutual.com INSURER A : Liberty Mulual Fire Insurance Company 23035
INSURED INSURER B : Liberty Insurance Corporation 42404

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 52431801

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE PCLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ey TYPE OF WSURANCE en e POLICY NUMBER BMIBOI T | (eiROI YN LT3
A /| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LLABILITY N4 TB2-C81-004095-119 9/1/2019 9/1/2020 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2 000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
| cLams-mane EZ' OCCUR PREMISES {En occurrence | $ 250,000
N XCU Coverage Included
| | Primary/Non-Contributory MED EXP (Any one parson) | $ 50,000
| ¢ | Separation of Insured PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $2,000,000
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 5 2,000,000
| poLicy S D Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $ 2,000,000
OTHER; — §
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY / AS2-C81-004085-129 §/1/2019  |9/1/2020 [ FOMINER BINGLELIMI $ 2,000,000
|/ | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per parson) | §
A gL\rT'gEsDONLY i{:ﬁggumn ASZ-F:B1—054502-529 9/1/2019  |9/1/2020 [ ooni NiuRY Por ol
| HIRED NON-OWNED Physical Damage only: PROPERTY DAMAGE s
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY Comprehensive Ded $10,000 | {Por accident)
Collision Ded §10,000 $
A UMBRELLA LIAB L OCCUR 7 TL2-681-054523-929 9/1/2018 9/1/2020 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
¥ | ExcES3 LIAB CLAIMS-MADE (General Liability) AGGREGATE $ 1,000,000
pep | | ReTenTions Products/Completed Op4 s 1,000,000
B |WORKERS COMPENSATION WAT7-C8D-004095-029 9/112019 | 97172020 7 ] ‘;$§TUTE | g{”-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE AL All except OH, ND, WA, WY E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? HiA
B |y WCT7-C81-004095-019 91112018 [o1/2020 | EL-DISEASE- EAEMPLOVEE] S 5 000,000
DESCRIETION OF GPERATIONS below _ Wi, MN E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000

State o)

RE: Project: Salem—Manchester A004{438), 14633J.
New Hampshire-Department of Transportation is listed as addilional insured with regards to the general liability, automobile liability,
and excess liability policies, on a primary and non-contributory basis, where required by written contract.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduls, may be attached If more space Is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

PO Box 483
Concord NH 03302

State of New Hampshire-DOT

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Jhbsied P Fetee

Valerie Reece

ACORD 25 (2016{03)

52431801 | LM_44 | 9/19-3/20 -

Standard 2/2,

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

Excass | Connie Myszka | 11/20/2019 3:5):50 PM (CST) | Page 1 of 1




OWNERS AND CONTRACTORS PROTECTIVE Lib
LIABILITY DECLARATIONS e

Mutual
T INSURANCE
Issued by Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company
Policy Number  TF2-681-054653-679 Issuing Office  Bata Cynwyd, PA
Renewal of. New Issue Date 20191113
Account Number B8-036771 Sub Account 0000
Named Insured and Mailing Address Franchise
State Of New Hampshire - D.O.T
PO Box 483

Concord, NH 03302
Form of Business Other

Policy Period: The policy period is from 11/21/2018 to 11/21/2020 12:01 A.M. standard time at the Insured's
mailing address.

Designated Contractor: Pike Industries, Inc
Mailing Address: 3 Eastgate Park Road Belmont, NH 03220
Location of Coverage Operations: Salem — Manchester A004(438), 14633J

in return for the payment of the premium, and subject to all the terms of this policy, we agree with you to provide
the insurance as stated in this policy.

LIMITS OF INSURANCE
Each Occurrence Limit $ 2,000,000
Aggregate Limit $ 3,000,000
SCHEDULE
The declarations are completed on the accompanying “Declarations Extension Schedule(s).

Owners and Contractors Protective Liability Coverage Part Premium 1,700
Endorsement Premium
Total Estimated Premium
Other Charges(s)

Policywriting Minimum Premium %

1,700

(= R N K-

Forms Applicable: See Attached Inventory

Producer 0002 008060

MARSH USA INC

3560 LENOX RD NE STE 2400

ATLANTA GA 30326-4266 Countersigned By:

Producer M QL

Authorized Representative

LC 00090613 © 2013 Liberty Mutual Insurance. All rights reserved. Includes copyrighted Page 1 of 1
material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission.



